## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI I. T. BRANCH (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) Revenue Department 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F .1/999/2017/GA/DC 2642

Dated: 28

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon her appointment to the post of Steno, Gr.-III in the pay band of Rs. 5200-20200 with Grade Pay of Rs. 2400/- (Pre-Revised )(now Rs. 25500-81100) (Level 4: Cell 1), Ms. Nutan Kumari is hereby taken on the strength of this department(HQ) with effect from the date of his joining i.e. 07.12.2017 (F/N) and posted in Pr. Br. Of Divisional Commissioner.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

DINESH JHA SDM-VI, GA (HQ)

Dated: 2 8/1 = 12017

No. F .1/999/2017/GA/DC 2642

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, FC-18, Institutional Area, Karkardooma, Delhi ( Roll
- 2. Superintendent, Services-III Department, 7th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Sectt., Delhi with reference to your letter No. F. 3(1)/(3)/2016/S-III/2024 dated 26.05.2017Controller of Accounts, Revenue.
- 3. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

4. PA to DC-I (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

- 5 System Analyst (HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this department. 6. OIC (B&B), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi

7. Incharge, Care Taking Branch for inclusion of her name in Bio Matric Attendance 8. Official concerned

9. Guard File

DINESH JHA SDM-VI, GA (HQ)